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Establishment data from the Current
Employment Statistics program

Total nonfarm (000)

Natural resources, mining and
construction

Manufacturing

Trade, transportation, and utilities

Information

Financial activities

Professional and business services

Education and health services

Leisure and hospitality

Other services

Government

Labor Force data from the Local Area Unemployment Statistics program

Labor Force

Employment

Unemployment

Unemployment Rate

Year
2007
2008

2007
2008

2007
2008
2007
2008
2007
2008
2007
2008
2007
2008
2007
2008
2007
2008
2007
2008
2007
2008

2007
2008

2007
2008

2007
2008

2007
2008

Jan
58.3
60.3

N/A
N/A

4.0
4.1
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
4.3
4.3
11.5
12.0
55
5.7
N/A
N/A
15.5
16.0

59516
60936

57550
58876

1966
2060

3.3
3.4

Feb
60.2
61.2

N/A
N/A

4.0
4.0
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
43
4.4
11.6
12.1
5.6
5.8
N/A
N/A
17.3
17.3

61730
61903

59287
59429

2443
2474

4.0
4.0

Mar
60.7
61.8

N/A
N/A

4.0
4.0
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
4.3
4.4
11.7
12.1
5.8
6.0
N/A
N/A
17.4
17.6

61495
62353

59163
59986

2332
2367

3.8
3.8

Apr
61.2
62.5

N/A
N/A

4.0
4.1
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
4.3
4.5
11.7
12.3
5.9
6.1
N/A
N/A
17.3
17.4

62088
63542

60112
61317

1976
2225

3.2
3.5

Morgantown, W.Va. MSA
not seasonally adjusted data

May Jun Jul Aug
61.2 59.5 60.0 60.7
63.3 60.9 61.7 62.1
N/A N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A N/A
4.0 4.1 4.1 4.2
4.2 4.2 4.3 4.3
N/A N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A N/A
4.4 4.4 4.4 4.4
4.7 4.7 4.7 4.7
11.7 11.9 11.9 12.0
12.3 12.3 12.3 12.3
5.9 6.0 6.0 6.2
6.1 6.2 6.2 6.2
N/A N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A N/A
17.3 14.7 15.4 15.4
17.7 15.0 15.6 15.6
62260 61386 62791 62143
64309 63019 63285 62934
60241 59228 60642 59916
62032 60421 61544 61195
2019 2158 2149 2227
2277 2598 1741 1739
3.2 35 34 3.6
3.5 4.1 2.8 2.8

Data for the most recent month for the Current Employment Statistics program are preliminary.

n/a - not available

The Morgantown, W.Va. Metropolitan Statistical Area (M%AB@W% '}ﬁ?émB{Sé{iﬁt&ﬂmﬁ%&ﬁg%%aﬂ&?eirbﬂ%%ﬁg\ﬁiﬁgiﬂﬁ

Sep
62.0

N/A

4.1

N/A

N/A

N/A

4.3

12.0

6.2

N/A

16.8

62997

61074

1923

3.1

Oct
62.9

N/A

4.1

N/A

N/A

N/A

4.3

12.0

6.1

N/A

17.7

63473

61507

1966

3.1

Nov
63.4

N/A

4.1

N/A

N/A

N/A

4.4

12.1

6.0

N/A

18.0

63605

61748

1857

2.9

Dec
63.3

N/A

4.1

N/A

N/A

N/A

4.3

12.1

6.0

N/A

17.8

63089

61237

1852

2.9

Date of last update: 9/30/2008

Annual
Avg

61.1

N/A

4.1

N/A

N/A

N/A

4.3

5.9

N/A

16.7

62214

60142

2072

3.3
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Available on the Internet at http://www.bls.gov/xg_shells/ro3fx9453.htm
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